
CONTRIBUTORS

David F. Andrews Department of Statistics, University of Toronto, 100
St. George St., Toronto, ON M5S 3G3, Canada,
dav idΦuts ta t . toronto .edu

Guido Bader Institut fur Mathematische Stochastik, Universitat
Karlsruhe, Englerstrafie 2, D-76128 Karlsruhe, Germany,
Guido.Bader@math.uni-karlsruhe.de

Wolfgang Bischoff Institut fur Mathematische Stochastik, Universitat
Karlsruhe, Englerstraβe 2, D-76128 Karlsruhe, Germany,
Wolfgang.Bischoff@math.uni-karlsruhe.de

David R. Brillinger Department of Statistics, University of California,
Berkeley, CA 94720-3860, USA, brill@stat.berkeley.edu

Isabelle Bussieres Dep. de mathematiques et d'informatique, Universite
du Quebec a Trois-Rivieres, C.P. 500, Trois-Rivieres, QC G9A 5H7
Canada, isabellebussieresOhotmail.com

Kjell Doksum Department of Statistics, University of California,

Berkeley, CA 94720-3860, USA, doksumΦstat .Berkeley.edu

Pierre Duchesne Service de Γenseignement des methodes quantitatives
de gestion, HEC Montreal, 3000 ch. de la Cόte-Ste-Catherine,
Montreal QC H3T 2A7, Canada, pierre.duchesne@hec.ca

Khalid El Himdi Dep. de mathematique et informatique, Universite
Mohammed V, av. Ibn Batouta, B.P. 1014, Rabat, Morroco,
elhimdi@challa.f sr .ac.ma

Hamani El Maache Dep. de mathematiques et de statistique, Universite
de Montreal, C.P. 6128, succ. Centre-Ville, Montreal QC H3C 3J7,
Canada, elmaach@dms.umontreal.ca

T h o m a s S. Ferguson Dept. of Mathematics, University of California at

Los Angeles, Box 951555, Los Angeles, CA 90095-1555, USA,

tom@math.ucla.edu

Rene Ferland Departement de mathematiques, Universite du Quebec a

Montreal, C.P. 8888, succ. Centre-ville, Montreal, QC H3C 3P8,

Canada, ferland@math.uqam.ca

Andrey Feuerverger Department of Statistics, University of Toronto,

100 St. George St., Toronto, ON M5S 3G3 Canada,

andrey@utstat . toronto.edu



viii Contributors

Don A.S. Fraser Department of Statistics, University of Toronto, 100 St.
George St., Toronto, ON M5S 3G3, Canada,
dfraser@utstat.toronto.edu

Sorana Froda Departement de mathematiques, Universite du Quebec a
Montreal, C.P. 8888, succ. Centre-ville, Montreal, QC H3C 3P8,
Canada, frodaOmath.uqam.ca

Joe Gani Mathematical Sciences Institute, Australian National
University, Canberra ACT 0200, Australia, ganiΦmaths.anu.edu.au

Christian Genest Dep. de mathematiques et de statistique, Universite
Laval, Quebec QC G1K 7P4, Canada, genest@mat.ulaval.ca

Nadia Ghazzali Dep. de mathematiques et de statistique, Universite
Laval, Quebec, QC G1K 7P, Canada, ghazzaliOmat.ulaval.ca

Richard D. Gill Mathematical Institute, University Utrecht, P.O. Box
80010, 3508 TA Utrecht, The Netherlands, gill@math.uu.nl

Marc Hallin Departement de Mathematique, I.S.R.O. et E.C.A.R.E.S.,
Universite Libre de Bruxelles, Campus de la Plaine CP 210, 1050
Bruxelles, Belgium, mhallin@ulb.ac.be

Jan Hannig Department of Statistics, Colorado State University, Fort
Collins, CO 80523-1877, USA, hanning@stat.colstate.edu

Roelof Helmers CWI, P.O. Box 94079, 1090 GB Amsterdam, The
Netherlands, helmersOcwi.nl

Thomas P. Hettmansperger Department of Statistics, Penn State
University, 326 Thomas Building, University Park, PA 16802-2111,
USA, tph@stat.psu.edu

Chris C. Heyde Centre for Mathematics and its Applications,
Mathematical Sciences Institute, Australian National University,
Canberra, ACT 0200, Australia, chrisOmaths. anu. edu. au

Jiancheng Jiang Dept. of Probability & Statistics, Peking University,
Beijing 100871, P.R. China, jiang@math.pku.edu.cn

Jana Jureckova Dept. of Probability and Statistics, Charles University,
Sokolovska 83, CZ-186 75 Prague 8, Czech Republic,
jureckoΦkarlin.mff.cuni.cz

Chris A.J. Klaassen Korteweg-de Vries Institute for Mathematics,
University of Amsterdam, Plantage Muidergracht 24, 1018 TV
Amsterdam, The Netherlands, chrisk@science.uva.nl



Contributors ix

Denis Larocque Service de Γenseignement des methodes quantitatives de
gestion, HEC Montreal, 3000 ch. de la Cόte-Ste-Catherine, Montreal
QC H3T 2A7, Canada, denis.larocque@hec.ca

Jean Lavigne MDS Pharma Services, 2350, Cohen, Montreal, QC H4R
2N6, Canada, jean.lavigne@mdsps.com

Yves Lepage Dep. de mathematiques et de statistique, Universite de
Montreal, C.P. 6128, succ. Centre-Ville, Montreal QC H3C 3J7,
Canada, lepage@dms.umontreal.ca

Shuangzhe Liu Centre for Mathematics and its Applications,
Mathematical Sciences Institute, Australian National University,
Canberra, ACT 0200, Australia, lius@maths. anu. edu. au

I Wayan Mangku Bogor Agricultural University, Jl. Ray a Pajajaran
Bogor, 16144 Indonesia

J. Steve Marron School of Operations Research and Industrial
Engineering, Cornell University, Ithaca, NY 14853, USA and
Department of Statistics, University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill,
NC 27599-3260, USA, marron@stat. unc. edu

Joseph W. McKean Department of Mathematics and Statistics,
Western Michigan University, Kalamazoo, MI 49008, USA,
j oe@stat.wmich.edu

Xavier Milhaud Laboratoire de Statistique et Probabilites, Universite
Paul Sabatier, 118, Route de Narbonne, 31062 Toulouse Cedex 4,
Prance, milhaud@cict.fr

Leila Mohammadi Mathematical Institute, Leiden University, P.O. Box
9512, 2300 RA Leiden, The Netherlands,
leila@math.leidenuniv.nl

Rahul Mukerjee Indian Institute of Management, Joka, Diamond
Harbour Road, Post Box No. 16757, Alipore Post Office, Calcutta
700 027, India, rmukl@hotmail. com

Davy Paindaveine Departement de Mathematique, I.S.R.O. et
E.C.A.R.E.S. Universite Libre de Bruxelles, Campus de la Plaine
CP 210, 1050 Bruxelles, Belgium, dpaindav@ulb.ac.be

Pranςois Perron Departement de mathematiques et statistique,
Universite de Montreal, C.P. 6128, succ. Centre-ville, Montreal, QC
H3C 3J7, Canada, perronf@dms.umontreal.ca



x Contributors

A. John Petkau Department of Statistics, University of British
Columbia, 333-6356 Agricultural Road, Vancouver, BC V6T 1Z2,

Canada, j ohnΦstat. ubc. ca

Ronald Pyke Department of Mathematics, Box 354350, University of
Washington, Seattle, WA 98195-4350, USA,
pyke@math.Washington.edu

Nancy Reid Department of Statistics, University of Toronto 100
St. George St., Toronto, ON M5S 3G3, Canada,
r e i d Φ u t s t a t . t o r o n t o . e d u

Louis-Paul Rivest Dep. de mathematiques et de statistique, Universite
Laval, Quebec, QC G1K 7P, Canada, lpr@mat.ulaval.ca

Roch Roy Dep. de mathematiques et statistique, Universite de Montreal,
C.P. 6128, succ. Centre-ville, Montreal, QC H3C 3J7, Canada,
royr@dms.umontreal.ca

Andrew L. Rukhin Department of Mathematics and Statistics,
University of Maryland, Baltimore County, Baltimore, MD 21250,
USA, rukhin@math. umbc. edu

Meriem Said Dep. de mathematiques et de statistique, Universite Laval,
Quebec, QC G1K 7P, Canada, meriem@mat.ulaval.ca

Gennady Samorodnitsky School of Operations Research and Industrial

Engineering and Department of Statistical Science, Cornell

University, Ithaca, NY 14853, USA, gennady@orie.cornell.edu

Simon J. Sheather Australian Graduate School of Management, The
University of New South Wales, Sydney NSW 2052, Australia,
simonsh@agsm.edu.au

Sanjoy Sinha Dept. of Mathematics and Statistics, University of
Winnipeg, Winnipeg MB R3B 2E9, Canada, s.sinha@uwinnipeg.ca

F. Donelson Smith Department of Computer Science, University of
North Carolina, Chapel Hill, NC 27599-3175, USA,
smithfd@cs.unc.edu

William E. Strawderman Department of Statistics, 561 Hill Center,
Busch Campus, Rutgers University, Piscataway, NJ 08854-8019,
USA, s traw@stat .rutgers .edu

Sara van de Geer Mathematical Institute, Leiden University, P.O.
Box 9512, 2300 RA Leiden The Netherlands,
geerΦmath.leidenuniv.nl



Contributors xi

Constance van Eeden Moerland 19, 1151 BH Broek in Waterland, The
Netherlands, cve@xs4all.nl

Douglas P. Wiens Dept. of Mathematical and Statistical Sciences,
University of Alberta, Edmonton AB T6G 2G1, Canada,
wiensOstat.ualberta.ca

James V. Zidek Department of Statistics, The University of British
Columbia, 333-6356 Agricultural Road, Vancouver B.C. V6T 1Z2,
Canada, j im@stat. ubc. ca






